
 
   

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  
 

PANEL OF EXPERTS  
 From mandates to actions: Advancing  

Payments for Ecological Services in the Americas 
 

November 7th, 10: 00 AM to 1:00 PM 
Padilha Vidal Room  

1889 F Street NW, Terrace Level, 
Washington DC 20006 

English Webcast Transmission  Available  
 
 
Bolivia 
 
His Excellency Reynaldo Cuadros Anaya 
Ambassador, Permanent Representative 
Permanent Mission of Bolivia to the OAS 
1620 I Street, N.W., Suite 703,  
Washington D.C., 20006 
Tel:  (202) 785-0218 | (202) 785-0219 | (202) 785-0224 
E-mail: Reynaldo.cuadros@gmail.com 
 
Canada 
 
Ingrid Knutson 
Alternate Representative 
Permanent Mission of Canada to the OAS 
501 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C.   20001 
Tel: (202) 448-6538 
Fax: (202) 682-7624 
E-mail: Ingrid.knutson@international.gc.ca 
 
Colombia 
 
Carlos Lucien Pineda 
Segundo Secretario, Representante Alterno 
Misión Permanente de Colombia ante la OEA 
1609 22nd St., N.W.,  
Washington, D.C. 20008 
Tel: (202) 332-8003 
E-mail: colombia@oas.org 
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Nicaragua 
 
Nadine Lacayo 
Alternate Representative, Council 
Permanent Mission of Nicaragua to the OAS 
Washington, DC 
Tel: (202) 797-0408 
E-mail: nadinelacayo@nicaraguaoea.org 
 
U.S. Delegation 
 
Jean T Clark 
Alternate Representative 
U.S. Department of State 
Bureau of Western Hemisphere Affairs 
U.S. Permanent Mission to the Organization of American States 
HST 5914 
Tel: 202.647.9907 
Cell: 202.664.4168 
Fax: 202.647.6973 
ClarkJT@state.gov  
 
Lawrence Sperling 
State Department's Bureau of Oceans 
 and International Environment and Sciences, 
 Office of Policy Coordination and Initiatives 
Washington, D.C. 
 
Aaron Spencer 
Foreign Affairs Officer 
Department of State 
Office of Environmental Policy 
Tel: (202) 647-8772 
Fax: (202) 647-1052 
Email: spencerae@state.gov 
 
Ms. Kelly K. Milton 
State Department’s Bureau of Oceans, Environment and Science 
 Office of Ecology and Terrestrial Conservation 
Washington, D.C. 
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Catherine Karr-Colque 
Foreign Affairs Officer, Forests 
Office of Ecology and Terrestrial Conservation (OES/ETC) 
U.S. Department of State 
2201 C Street NW, Room 4333 
Washington DC  20520 
Tel    202.647.2255     
Fax   202.736.7351 
Karr-ColqueCJ@state.gov 
 
Scott E. Lampman 
Director 
Tropical Forest Conservation Act Secretariat 
U.S. Agency for International Development 
EGAT/NRM Rm. 3.8.36 RRB 
1300 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20523 
tel:   202-712-1954 
fax:  202-216-3174 
email:   slampman@usaid.gov 
www.usaid.gov/our_work/environment/forestry/tfca.html 
  
Kristen Hite  
Attorney, International Program  
Environmental Defense  
1875 Connecticut Ave, NW  
Washington, DC  20009  
Tel: 202-572-3366  
Fax: 202-234-6049  
 
Roberta Hilbruner 
Tourism Specialist 
USAID 
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 202712-5688 
E-mail: rhilbruner@usaid.gov 
 
Barbara Pitkin 
US Department of the Interior 
1849 C Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20240 
Tel: 208-5221 
E-mail: bpitkin@ios.doi.gov 
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Cynthia Perera 
US Department of the Interior 
1849 C Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20240 
Tel: (202) 219-0537 
E-mail: cperera@ios.doi.gov 
 
Uruguay 
 
Cristina Carrión 
Permanent Mission of Uruguay to the OAS 
Washington, D.C. 
Tel: (202) 333-0588 / 0687 
E-mail: uruoea@erols.com 
 
Venezuela 
 
Cecilia Toledo 
Permanent Mission of Venezuela to the OAS 
Washington, D.C. 
Tel: (202) 625-5650 
E-mail: ctoledo@venezuela-oas.org 
 
 
 
International Organizations, Regional Organizations and Non-governmental Organizations 
 
Stefano Pagiola 
Senior Environmental Economist 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.   20433 
Tel: (202) 458-2997 
E-mail: spagiola@worldbank.org 
 
Mario R Pareja 
Ing. Agr., M.Sc., Ph.D. 
Coordinador Tecnico Region Norte 
Technical Coordinator Northern Region 
IICA 
1889 F Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. EUA/USA 
Tel. + 1(202) 458-6954 
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Paz Valiente 
Senior Environmental Specialist 
Global Environment Facility (GEF) 
1818 H St. NW. G 6-602 
Washington, DC 20433-0002 USA 
Telephone: (1-202) 458 8863 
Fax: (1-202) 522 3240 
Email address: pvaliente@thegef.org 
 
Jaime Cavelier 
Global Environment Facility (GEF) 
1818 H St. NW. G 6-602 
Washington, DC 20433-0002 USA 
Telephone: (1-202) 473-4886 
Email address: jcavelier@thegef.org 
 
Bill Mansfield 
Senior Advisor 
United Nations Environment Programme 
Regional Office for North America 
1707 H Street, NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20006 
USA 
Tel: 202-974-1306 
Fax 202-785-2096 
E-mail: bm@rona.unep.og 
Web: www.rona.unep.org 
 
Tracy Farrell 
Senior Director 
Conservation Stewards Program 
Conservation International 
2011 Crystal Drive 
Arlington VA 22202 
Tel: (703) 341-2730 
E-mail: tfarrell@conservation.org 
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Rosimeiry Portela, Ph.D. 
Senior Advisor, Human Dimensions Program 
Center for Applied Biodiversity Science 
Conservation International 
2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 500 
Arlington, VA 22202 USA 
Phone: +1 703 341-2687 
Fax:     +1 703 979-0953 
Cell:     +1 202 436-0522 
rportela@conservation.org 
www.biodiversityscience.org 
 
Roberto Troya 
International Governments Relations Director 
External Affairs 
The Nature Conservancy 
4245 N. Fairfax Drive 
Suite 100 
Arlington, VA 22203 
 
Mike Andrews 
Ecosystems Team leader 
The Nature Conservancy 
4245 N. Fairfax Drive 
Suite 100 
Arlington, VA 22203 
E-mail: mandrews@tnc.org 
 
Belinda Morris 
Ecosystems Strategy Coordinator 
The Nature Conservancy 
4245 N. Fairfax Drive 
Suite 100 
Arlington, VA 22203 
E-mail: Bmorris@tnc.org 
 
Bruce A. McKenney 
Ecosystems Project Director 
The Nature Conservancy 
4245 N. Fairfax Drive 
Suite 100 
Arlington, VA 22203 
E-mail: Bmckenney@tnc.org 
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Marlon Flores 
Senior Conservation Finance & Policy Advisor 
Team leader, Protected Areas Sustainable Finance Strategy 
The Nature Conservancy 
4245 N. Fairfax Drive 
Suite 100 
Arlington, VA 22203 
Telephone:(703) 841-2072  
Fax : (703) 276-3241   
E-mail: mflores@tnc.org 
  
John E. Terborgh 
Ecotourism Specialist 
South America Conservation Region 
The Nature Conservancy 
4245 N. Fairfax Drive 
Arlington, VA 22203  USA 
Tel.: +1 703 841 2065 
Fax: +1 703 841 1283 
www.nature.org/ecotourism 

Melissa G. Moye  
Director, Conservation Finance  
World Wildlife Fund  
1250 24th Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20037-1193  
Phone: 202.778.9678  
Cell: 202.725.3716  
melissa.moye@wwfus.org  
www.worldwildlife.org/conservationfinance  

 
Taylor H. Ricketts, PhD 
Director, Conservation Science Program 
World Wildlife Fund - U.S. 
1250 24th Street NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
(202) 822-3477 phone 
(202) 293-9211 fax 
http://www.worldwildlife.org/science 
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Sarah E.R. Davidson  
Program Officer  
WWF – MPO 
 1250 24th Street, N.W. 
Washington D.C. 20037-1193  
Tel.: 1 + 202 778 9566  
email: sarah.davidson@wwfus.org  
www.panda.org/mpo  

Meg Symington, Ph.D.  
Priority Leader for the Amazon  
World Wildlife Fund  
1250 24th Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20037-1193  
Phone: 202-778-9727  
Fax: 202-293-9211  
meg.symington@wwfus.org  
www.worldwildlife.org  

Carina Bracer 
Manager 
Tropical America Katoomba Group 
1050 Potomac St. NW 
Washington DC 20007 
cbracer@forest-trends.org 
Ph: 1-202-298-3008 
 
Jeffrey Hayward 
Rainforest Alliance 
2204 Flagler Place, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Tel: (202) 294-7008 
E-mail: jhayward@ra.org 
 
Jean Aden 
Director, Office of Accountability 
Overseas Private Investment Corporation 
1100 New York Ave., NW 
Washington DC 20527 
202-336-8668 
Fax 202-408-5133 
jean.aden@opic.gov 
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Jeff Hayward 
Verification Services Manager 
SmartWood Program, Rainforest Alliance 
2204 Flagler Place NW 
Washington D.C. 20001 
tel: +1-202-294-7008 
fax: +1-212-659-0098 
www.rainforest-alliance.org 
 
John Finisdore 
Business & Ecosystems Researcher 
People and Ecosystems Program  
World Resources Institute  
10 G Street, NE #800 
Washington, DC 20002  
 Phone:  +1 202 729 7897 
Fax:  +1 202 729 7798 
Email: jfinisdore@wri.org 
 
Charles Iceland, CFA 
Business Research Analyst 
World Resources Institute 
10 G Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20002 
(202) 729-7746 
ciceland@wri.org 
 
Michael Jenkins 
President 
Forest Trends 
1050 Potomac Street 
Washington, D.C. 
Tel: (202) 298-3000 
E-mail: mjenkins@forest-trends.org 
 
Raquel Garcia-Alvarez 
Latin America Projects 
US Forest Service 
International Programs 
1099 14th Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.   20005 
E-mail: raquelgarcia@fs.fed.us 
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Shawn Kelley 
US Forest Service 
International Programs 
1099 14th Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.   20005 
E-mail: skelley@fs.fed.us 
 
Ricardo Bayon 
Director 
Ecosystem Marketplace 
Tel: (415) 315-9011 
E-mail: rbayon@ecosystemmarketplace.com 
  
Katherine Didow 
Deputy Communications Director 
Island Press 
1718 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 300 
Washington, D.C.   20009 
Tel: (202) 232-7933 Ext. 20 
E-mail: kdidow@islandpress.org 
 
Gonzalo Castro 
Managing Director 
SFM Ltd. 
1250 24th Street, NW, Suite 300 
Washington, D.C. 20433 
Tel: (202) 776-7750 
E-mail:  gcastro@sfm.bm 
 
Josefina Brana Varela 
Washington, D.C. 
E-mail: pin108@yahoo.com 
 
Elizabeth Varela 
Washington, D.C. 
E-mail: pin108@yahoo.com 
 
Kabir Malik  
University of Maryland 
Baltimore, MD 
E-mail: kmalik@arec.umd.edu 
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Melissa Singh 
Deputy Director, Trade Capacity Building 
Humane Society International 
2100 L Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20037 USA 
Tel: +1 (202) 293-5106 
Fax: +1 (202) 293-5109 
Mobile: +1 (240) 731-7153   
msingh@hsi.org 
www.hsi.org 
 
Toby Bloom 
Director, Wildlife Ecotourism 
Humane Society International 
2100 L Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20037 USA 
Tel: +1 (202) 293-5106 
Fax: +1 (202) 293-5109 
tbloom@hsi.org 
www.hsi.org 
 
Sarah Walker 
Program Associate 
Ecosystem Services 
Winrock International 
1621 N. Kent St. Suite 1200 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Ph. 703-525-9430 ext. 656 
contact phone number: 845-688-5208 
swalker@winrock.org 
 
Darlene Middleton 
Forestry and Natural Resource Management Unit 
Winrock International 
1621 North Kent Street, Suite 1200 
Arlington, Virginia 22209 
Phone: 703-525-9430 x 622 fax 703-525-1744 
Email: dmiddleton@winrock.org www.winrock.org 
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Sylvana Ricciarini 
International Liaison 
Director 
International Operations 
International Code Council (ICC) 
500 New Jersey Avenue, NW, 6th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
Telephone: 202-370-1800 (ext. 6236) 
Fax: 202-783-2348 
 
Mauricio Bedoya-Gaitan 
Research Fellow 
IUCN - USA Multilateral Office 
1630 Connecticut Ave NW, 3rd Floor 
Washington, DC 20009, USA 
Tel: (202) 387 4826 
Fax: (202) 387 4823 
Email: mgaitan@iucnus.org 
 
Sr. Keith E. Ripley 
Temas Actuales LLC 
6333 Beryl Road 
Alexandria, VA 22312 
Tel: (703) 731-7108 
e-mail: keith.ripley@verizon.net 
http://www.temasactuales.com 
O Equipe Verde  
 
Adriana Casas 
Consultant OAS 
4532 Broad Branch Road, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20433 
Tel: (202) 497-9468 
E-mail: acasas10@yahoo.com 
 
 
Organization of American States (OAS) 
 
Ambassador Albert R. Ramdin 
Assistant Secretary General 
Organization of American States 
17th Street & Constitution Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
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Jean Ricot Dormeus 
Advisor 
Office of the Assistant Secretary General 
Organization of American States 
17th Street & Constitution Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Tel: (202) 458-6099 
E-mail: jdormeus@oas.org 
 
Scott Vaughan 
Director 
Department of Sustainable Development 
Organization of American States 
1889 F Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Tel: (202) 458-6248 
E-mail: svaughan@oas.org 
 
Richard Huber 
Principal Environmental Specialist 
Department of Sustainable Development 
Organization of American States 
1889 F Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Tel: (202) 458-3227 
E-mail: rhuber@oas.org 
 
Claudia de Windt 
Environmental Lawyer 
Department of Sustainable Development 
Organization of American States 
1889 F Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Tel: (202) 458-6914 
E-mail: cdewindt@oas.org 
 
Carolina Peña 
Specialist 
Department of Sustainable Development 
Organization of American States 
1889 F Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Tel: (202) 458-6865 
E-mail: cpena@oas.org 
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Claudia Arango 
Specialist 
Department of Sustainable Development 
Organization of American States 
1889 F Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Tel: (202) 458-3565 
E-mail: carango@oas.org 
 
Marita Ciudad-Real 
Department of Sustainable Development 
Organization of American States 
1889 F Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Tel: (202) 458-3567 
E-mail: mciudadreal@oas.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


